

Ú

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4952 OF 2013

TRAMMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Jafar Alam, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list on 5th September, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|