

६

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4952 OF 2013

TRASMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vijayshree, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent No. 2.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|