

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).4952/2013

TRASMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and impleadment)

Date : 12/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.Mr.Sravan Kumar K., Adv.
Mr.Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.(Not Present)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for amendment of cause title is allowed in terms of the prayer made. Let the necessary amendment be made within 15 days from today.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR