

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4952/2013

TRASMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LTD. & ORS.  
(for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  
Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr Dushyant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment of proposed respondent Nos.

4 and 5 has been filed. Notice was issued but has been unserved. The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested to serve these proposed respondents through standing counsel concerned, both of them being State of Telengana. Request accepted. Appropriate steps be taken for the purpose.

List again on 11.8.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.05.14  
13:22:32 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar