

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4952/2013

T R A S M I S S I O N C O R P . O F A . P . L T D . &amp; O R S .

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

M / S . K O N A S E E M A G A S P O W E R L T D . & O R S .  
(for impleadment)

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

Date : 07/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

F o r A p p e l l a n t ( s )

M r . G u n t u r P r a b h a k a r , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r . G . N . R e d d y , A d v .

M s T e s s y V a r g h e s e , A d v .

M r . K . V . M o h a n , A d v .

M r D u s h y a n t K u m a r , A d v .

M r . R a b i n M a j u m d e r , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment of proposed respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has been filed. Notice was issued but has been unserved. The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested to serve these proposed respondents through standing counsel concerned, both of them being State of Telengana. Request accepted. Appropriate steps be taken for the purpose.

List again on 11.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar