

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4952/2013

TRASMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment)

Date : 11/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel, Mr Krishna K Singh appearing on behalf of Mr S. Udaya K Sagar undertakes to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent being State of Telangana within four weeks time. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within the same time.

List again on 13.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.14
16:56:12 IST
Reason:(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar