

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4952/2013

TRASMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment)

Date : 16/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite undertaking made by learned Counsel and despite last opportunity, vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed by Mr. Udaya K. Sagar, learned Counsel who request to give one more opportunity for filing vakalatnama. As requested, a weeks time is granted for filing vakalatnama on behalf of impleaded respondent nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 8.4.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar