

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 4952/2013

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment)

Date : 29/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Resp.nos. 4 &amp; 5

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

Last opportunity is granted to Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Advocate-on-record for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 4 and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5 within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for appellants to furnish copies of pleadings to learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 4 and 5 within a weeks' time and four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

List again on 19.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar